HB1152/613625/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1152

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Stein**" and substitute "**Delegates Stein**, **Allen**, **Behler**, **Guyton**, **Healey**, **Ruth**, **and Terrasa**"; in line 4, strike the second "the" and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; in the same line, strike "a"; and in line 5, strike "digital".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, after "(1)" insert "THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A LANDLORD WHO OWNS OR OPERATES FIVE OR MORE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS IN THE STATE.

(2)";

in line 18, strike "**THE**" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "**OF ANY RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY**"; in line 20, strike "**ON**" and substitute "<u>IF APPLICABLE, ON</u>"; in line 21, strike "**DIGITAL**"; in the same line, after "ADVERTISEMENT" insert "<u>BY THE LANDLORD</u>"; in line 24, after "ENGINE" insert "<u>BY THE LANDLORD</u>"; and in line 28, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".